

HB1179/313620/2

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1179
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “repealing” in line 17 on page 1 down through “elections;” in line 1 on page 2.

On page 2, in line 21, strike “, 10-310(a), and 15-103” and substitute “and 10-310(a)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 22, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**NO LATER THAN 6 MONTHS BEFORE A PRIMARY ELECTION, THE**”; in line 25, after the second “**VOTING**” insert “**AS FOLLOWS**”; and strike in their entirety lines 26 through 29, inclusive, and substitute:

“(1) FOR THE 2010 GUBERNATORIAL PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS:

(I) BEGINNING THE SECOND FRIDAY BEFORE A PRIMARY OR GENERAL ELECTION THROUGH THE THURSDAY BEFORE THE ELECTIONS, BUT EXCLUDING SUNDAY; AND

(II) DURING THE HOURS BETWEEN 10 A.M. AND 8 P.M.; AND

(2) FOR THE 2012 PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS:

(Over)

(I) BEGINNING THE SECOND SATURDAY BEFORE A
PRIMARY OR GENERAL ELECTION THROUGH THE THURSDAY BEFORE THE
ELECTIONS; AND

(II) 1. DURING THE HOURS BETWEEN 10 A.M. AND 8 P.M.
ON THE SATURDAY AND THE MONDAY THROUGH THE THURSDAY DURING THE
EARLY VOTING PERIOD; AND

2. DURING THE HOURS BETWEEN 12 NOON AND 6
P.M. ON THE SUNDAY DURING THE EARLY VOTING PERIOD.”

On page 11, in line 13, strike “5.” and substitute “4.”.